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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE </t '
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS  '”

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

4

I, or we, Boward & Miriam Getlan agal owner._of the property situate in Baltimore
Cnunl:mdtﬂnhhduuﬂulhthndmﬂpﬂunmﬂphﬂﬂuhdhuﬂnmﬂmﬂnpﬂm.

hereby petition for a Variance from Sectior 1802.3.B_( 211.3 ). to.persit-&----.- -
EEE.M.!!!!E!_EE.ELE.H!!-ELELM.E!_!#;-A.!-:sr...m- yurd _setbecks

ef 171 An lisv af the Tequired 20" ___ ‘ L o i
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of the Zoning Regulations of Baliimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baitimore County; for the

following SREOM: (BER RiEy'e or practical dlnenlty)

"'ll".-'-l
A plan to enlarge the existing kitchan be grsatly hindered
if the exlsting setback could not be encroached upon.

1<

pw 8D

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upoen fling of this

petition, ‘and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
county adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore Couniy.
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WIS gES oo Moretms . Bod o X
Contrart purchaser Legal Owner
................................. m_hrm..if'.é--:--i-.'.,j,ll,,____"l-f.L------
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Protestanl's A*torney
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5 EIDEHED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. .. ___168h _________ day
of .___. Jaroary @@ 19 B0 1ot the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

= - e e m ey

e e A i -3 T

S e o s e e
5 i J

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore Counly, in two newspagers of general circulation throvgh-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing he had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore Courty in Koom 106, Cuunty Office Builling in Towson, Baltimore

—— -

_____ bth . _daynf.. Merch ____ ____ 19300 g el o'clock
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BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
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February 26, 1980

Mr. & Mrs. Howard Getlan
G802 Wellwood Court
Baltimore, Maryland 2120%

RE: Item N2, 114
Petitioner - Getlan
Variance Petition

Dear Mr, k Mrs. Getlan:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Commiltec has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition and has made an on-site
field inspection oi the property. The 'olcwing cominents are not

intended to indicate the appropriatencss of the roning action requested,

Lt to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or problems
witi, regard to the development plans “hat may have a bearing on this
case, The Director of Planning may file a written report with the
Zoning Cuvmmissiones with recommundations as to the suitability of

the r equested zoning.

Enclosed are all coruments submitted from the Committee to

this office. The remaininy members felt that no comment was warranted.

This petition is accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed [il.ng

~ertificate. Notice of the hearing date and time, which will be held not
le ss than 30 nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing certificate,

will be forwarded to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

AR L 2 il

NICHOLAS B, COMMODARI
Chairman
Zoning Plars Advisory Committee

NBC/si
Enclosures
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PETITIOMN FOR VARIANCES
HWﬁ of Welwood C'l'-j- 70
NE of Lourelwood Ct., 3rd District

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

Ll

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
HOWARD GETLAN, et ux, Pefiticners : Case No, 80-171-A

3 8 R

ORDER TO FNTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Commissioner;

Pursuant to the outhority conkained in Secticn 524, 1 of the Boltimore County
Charter, | hereby ai'ter my appearance in this proceeding, You are requested to notify
me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefore,

and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith,

-

i, "'T' . -I""“‘Ir‘* ¥ _;q-ll ek 1 .]'1..\ i g ﬂ-l..i..t_-u_-;,,n. a ks If

Peter Mox Zimmermon Johin W. Hession, IiI
Deputy People's Counsel Pecple's Counsel for Baltimore County
County Office Building

Towson, Marylond 21204
494-2185

| HERERY CERTIFY that on this 22nd day of February, 1980, o copy of the aforegoing

Oruer wos mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Howard Getlan, 6802 Wellwood Court, %ulilmore,
Maryland 21209, Petitionerns,

n'l"-,‘ o |'I1_ ‘-I:.."._.J- e ki o bt
John W. Hessian, 11

BALTIMSRE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF FUDBLIC WORKS
TOWSOMN, MARYLAND 21204

Jamuary 16, 1980

Mr, William E. Hammond
Zoning Commissionor

County Office Bulilding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #114 (1979-1%80)
Howard and Hiriam 4. Getlan (Property Owner)
H/W5 Woellwood Ct. 70* H/E Laurelwsol Ct.
Existing Zoning: DR 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a side setback of 5
and a sum of the Sechdsks of 17' in lien of the required
8* and 20*, raspectively,
Acresy ©0,73 District: 3rd

Doar Hr. Hammond:

The folluwing coraents are furni=hed ‘n regard to the plat submitted to this office
for revies by the Zoning Advisosry Committee in connection with the subjasct itam,

Ganaral:
Baltinore County highway and utility improvements are not directly involved.

There is #lso a 5-foot utility easoment along the N, 68° 37" 55" E. 17.97" line
of this Lot 3 of Section II Wellwood, recorded C.L.B, 23, Folio 51,

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment pc Tution problam, damaging private and public holdings downstream
of the property. A grac nermit is, therefore, nece=osary for all grading, including
the strippinc of top noil,

The Petitioner must provide neceszary drainage facilities (tem, .rary or permanent)
to provant creating any nuisances or damajes to adjacent properties, eapecially by the
concentration of surface waters. COorrection of any problem which may result, due to
improper grading or improper installation of drairage facilitines, would be the full
responsibility of the Petitione:.

This office has no farther comment in regard to the plan submitted for Zening
Advisory Committee review in connection «ith this Item 114 (1979-1980).

Very tIiuly yours,

ﬁ.r

Chief, Bureau of Engineering
EAD: ZAM: FWR: =8
go: J. Wimbley
0-5W Kay Shaat

:DH‘HLE Pos . Bhaat
HW 8 D Topo = 78 Tax Map
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B BALTIMORE COUNTY

;F:--- OFFICE OF PLANNING € ZONING

TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204
494-321

JOHN D SEYFFERT

February 15, 1780
CIRECTON

Mr. Williom Hemmand, Zanir- ~ »nmissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Qffice of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Cifice Brilling

Towson, Marylend 21204

Dear Mr. Hommond:
Comments on ltem 114, Zoni g Advisory Committer Meeting, December 11, 1579, ore o3 Follows:

Property Owner: Howord and Miriom M. Getlon

Locotion NW/S Wellwood Court 70' NE Lourelwoad Court

Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5

Proposed Zoning: Varicnce to pormi. s side setback of 5' and a wm of the sefbacks of 17" in
lisu of the required 8' o 20" respectively

Acres: 0,22 L]

District: Jed

This office hos reviewsd the subject petition and offers the following comments. These commants
are not intended t3 indicate the cppropricteness of the zoning in question, but are to ansure thot

oll porties are mode aware of plons or problems with regord to development plans that moy have a
beoring on this petition.

This plon hos been reviewed and there are no site-planning foctors requizing comment.

Very truly youn,

b oA W dl
gﬁ‘n— L. Wimbley ;

Plonner 111
Project ond Development Planning

Your Petition has been received and accepted for filing this

of Jemupry . 1980 .

Petiticner Ceitkus

S

e

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

WILLIAM E, HAMMOND
Zoning Commissioner

Petitioner's At' raey

¥ et -"dﬁfﬁ': U ' -'].- RIS
ST e G LA LI R S I

e ———— 7T

hﬂlllf‘ﬂﬂlﬂ' Eﬂl.'ll'ill:

daponmant of hafic enginaenng
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1307) 454 3550

STEPHENE COLLING
CIRECTOR

Mr. William Hamoond
Zoniap Commissloner
County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Himswonat

Tuis departrment has no cosmuent for tne following items:
weambers 110, 112, 114, 115, and ll6.

-~

3k e)m

Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committes

—— A e mn s S T —

Fohreary 12, 1980

Very cruly yours,

i -|—-|...-E [ S—
Michaal 5. ?lnﬂlgan
Engincering Assoclate Il



Pursuant to the t.pﬂlﬂuurm.idﬂﬂhhuﬂ.n:m
the Petitlon and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts
that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would result
in pravtical difficulty and unressonable hardship upon the Petitioner(s), the
Variance(s) sbould be had; ari it further appears that the granting of the Vari-

of the community; and, therefore,

side yard setback of five feet in lier of the required ecight feet and a sum of the
eide yard setbacks of seventuen feet in lieu of the required twenty feet, for the
d purpose of ~onstructing an addition to the exiating dwelling so as to

gWle the size -nf the kitchen, in accordance with the site plan dated Novem-

1 1979, should be and the same is GRANTED, from and after the date of

ances requested will not adversely affect the heal*h, safety, and general welfare

74
I? 15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, thim __{7 ____
day of ____March ____, 1980, that the herein Petition for V:riances to permit a

Zoning Commisaioner of Baltimore County

Pursuant to the adwvertisement, poating of property, and public hearing on

1 culty and/or unreasonable hardship, the Variance(s) should not be granted.

> IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, thias
day of , 19.__, that the herein Petition for the Variance(s) to

pemit

the Petition and it appearing that 17 reason of failure to show practical diffi-

Zoning Commipaioner of Baltimore County

The property located at 5802 Wellwocd
Court and located on the northwest corner of
Wellwood Court approzimately 70 feet froa the
northside of Taureiwcod Avemue and known as
Lot #3 as shown on Plat of Wellwood {GLR 23
Polio 51)

2, DALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DONALD | ROOP. MD. MPH
DEPUTY STATE & COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

January 2, 1960

Derr Mr, Hammond:

Commente on Item #lll, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
of December 11, 1979, are as followst

Proparty Ownori Howard & Miriam M. Getlan

Looationt EW/8 Wellwood Ct. 70" NE Laurelwood Ct,

Existing Zoningt  DeRe 5.5

Proposed Zoningt Vardancs to permit a ride setback of 5'
and a sun of tha smatbacks of 17" in lieu
of the required B' and 70' recpectively.

Aoren: 0.23

Dietrict: 3xd

Matropclitan water and sewer exist; therefore, the proposed
addition mhould not posa any health hazards.

Very trvl, yuurs,

NS s

Ian J. Fdrrest, tor
BUREAT OF ENVIHONMENTAL SERVICES

LIF/fthe

BARIMORE COUNTY, MARY§ND

INTER-OFFIT.E CORRESPONDENCE
m' w- E- Hmhﬂ?d

- Zoning Commissioner - February |4, 1980

T john D) Seyffert, Director B e
FROM.______ Office of Planning ond Zoning _
sunJgcr... Fetition No., BO-171-A Item 114

Petitior for Vorionce for side yord setbocks
Morthwest side of Welwood Court, 70 feet Northeast of Laurelwood Court

Petitioner= Howard Getlon, = ux

Third District

HEARING: Tuesday, March 4, |98C (9:45A . M,)

There are no comprehensive planning facton requiiing comment on this petition,

JD5:1GH:ab

January 2%, 1980

Mr. Williss Hassond
Zoning Cormisaioner

0ffice of Planning and Zoning
Baltimors County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Nick Commodar!; Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Comittee

Qe: Property Owper: Howard and Hiriam FH. Getlan

Location: IW/5 Wellwood Court., 70' HE Laurelwoond Court.
Ttem No: 114 Zoning Agenda: [eeting of 12/11/79
Geantlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyesd by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "z are applicable and required
to be corrext~d or lncorporated into the final plans for thes pivperty.

{ ) 9. PFire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
located at intervals or fest along an approved road In
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Worke.

({ ) 2. A second means of wehicle access is required for the mite,
{ J 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maxissm allowed by the Fire Depart-ant.

( ) L. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Coade prior to ocsupancy or beginning of operations.

(%) 5. The buildings ard structures exieting or proposed on the site chall
comply with all applicable requirements of the Naticnal Tire

Pro*ection Asscolation Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code”, 1976
Edition prior to occupancy.

{ ) 6. Site plans are approved as drawn.
{( ) 7. The Pire Prevention Burean has no ccaments, thi
fdoted and

REVIEWER /o i~ -93-3° _ Approved: iﬁ?w

G Fire Prevention Bureay
Specinl Inspection Division

Towsen, Me-ylond

:u-nu-:j..w!'.--___ ;
Posted for: L E TN TIOAM Fore VAR maics.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY CFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been re ceived this j?ﬁ"’ day of _W_r 19” .

Received: Check
Cash

Other

Filing Fee $ fﬁ.ﬂﬂ >

—— —

March 17, 1980

Mr. & Mro. Howard 1. Getlaon
6802 Wellwood Court
Baltimore, Marylana 2i209

RE: Petition for Varlances
NW /S of Wellwood Court, 70' NE
of Laurelwood Court - Ird Election
District
Howard 1. Getlan, et ux -
Petitioners

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Getlan:

I have this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter in ac-
cordance with the attached.

Very tiuly yours,
A e e

WILLIAM E. HAMMOND
Zoning Comminssioner

WEH/srl
Attachments

cc: John W. Hessian, III, Esqui-e
People's Counael
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Revicwed bLy: G”LPf— Revised Plans:
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Previous case: Map # e
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William E. Hammond,
Petitioner -"'ué /. g - Submitted by 0/ i o
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Delendant

Hannfi
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY, IN EQUITY
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mﬁﬂ”"‘:‘* ot W, TOWSON, M., feoruary by 1980
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annered advertisement was
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10750 Liltle Patumenl Prwy
Columbam, M3 21044

Fhidhn, 19
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!E%_ix i

Wi g ry Adars

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper prinled

et e inglenes 44 Wit and published in Towson, Baltimore Counly, MJ, seSsrscessx
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weekly newspapers published in Ballimere County, Maryland,
onceaweek for _7L¢{ _ successive weeks before
the ;5070 dayol e A4 b 197  thatis to say.

ihe same was inserted in the issues’of
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